
 
Referral Components For Virginia Pediatric Comprehensive Sickle Cell Clinics  (CSCC) 

 

Central                                                                                                 Nursing Contact                                                       Physician Contact 

Virginia Commonwealth University Health System 
Department of Pediatrics 
Division of Hematology/Oncology 
P.O. Box 980121 
Richmond, Virginia 23298-0121 

Jennifer Newlin, PA 
Pager:   (804) 553-9508/828-4999 #2118 
Phone:  (804) 828-9300 (clinic) 
              (804) 828-9605 (scheduling) 
Fax:       (804) 828-8615 (clinic) 
              (804) 828-6455 (scheduling) 
 

India Sisler, MD  Consultant 
Phone: (804) 828-9605 
Fax:     (804) 828-0504 
isisler@mcvh-vcu.edu 

Eastern 

Children’s Hospital of the King’s Daughters 
Department of Pediatrics 
Division of Hematology/Oncology 
601 Children’s Lane 
Norfolk, Virginia 23507-1971 
 

Robin Witherow, MSN, RN Clinical 
Coordinator 
Anissa Lambert, RN Clinical Coordinator 
Phone:  (757) 668-8260 
Fax:       (757) 668-7811 
Robin.Witherow@chkd.org 
Anissa.Lambert@chkd.org 
 

William C. Owen, MD Consultant 
Phone: (757) 668-7246 or 7243 
Fax:      (757) 668-7811 or 9782 

William.Owen@chkd.org 

Northern 

 
Pediatric Specialists of Virginia 
Children’s National Medical Center and Inova Fairfax 
Hospital 
Center for Cancer and Blood Disorders of Northern 
Virginia 
6565 Arlington Blvd. Suite 200  
Falls Church, VA 22042 
 

 
Angela Lewis, NP 
Sickle Cell Coordinator 
Phone:  703-531-3627 or 703-531-1551 
Fax:  703-531-1591  

alewis@psvcare.org 
 

 
Elizabeth Yang, MD PhD Consultant 
Phone: 703-531-3627 
Fax: 703-531-1590 
EYang@childrensnational.org  

Western 

University of Virginia Medical Center 
The Battle Building at the University of Virginia 
Children’s Hospital 
1204 West Main Street 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22908 

Christine Murray, RN, MSN, CPNP, CPHON 
Clinical Coordinator 
Phone:  (434) 924-8499 
Fax:      (434) 924.5452 

CTM4G@hscmail.mcc.virginia.edu 

Kimberly Dunsmore, MD Consultant 
Phone: (434) 924-8499 
Fax:     (434) 924-5452 
kpd6u@virginia.edu 

Carilion Clinic Children’s Hospital 
Pediatric Hematology/Oncology 
1906 Belleview Avenue 
Roanoke, Virginia 24014 

Melissa Clark, RN 
Clinical Coordinator 
Phone:  (540) 981-7376 
Fax:      (540) 985-5306 
mcclark@carilionclinic.org  

Mandy M. Meck Atkinson, MD Consultant 
Phone: (540) 981-7376 
Fax:      (540) 985-5306 
mmeck@carilion.com 
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